507082475 01/19/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7129311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAI HUANG	12/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONGGUAN JOYLIGHT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Street Address:	ROOM 471, BUILDING 3, NO. 6 GUANGMING ROAD, DONGCHENG
City:	DONGGUANG CITY, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	523000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29823262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)380-1308

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6264006680

tlee@inhouseco.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** THEODORE LEE

Address Line 1: 324 S. DIAMOND BAR BLVD

Address Line 2: 318

Address Line 4: DIAMOND BAR, CALIFORNIA 91765

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEODORE S. LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Theodore S. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assignment_Solar_Landscape_Spotlight#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment Solar Landscape Spotlight#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058698 FRAME: 0704 507082475

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KAI HUANG, with a mailing address of Room 471, Building 3, No. 6 Guangming Road, Dongcheng, Dongguan City, Guangdong 523000, China, and hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the original inventor of certain new and useful invention, for which a United States application or PCT international application was made or authorized to be made by me, for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	Solar Landscape Spotlight
Filing Date:	January 14, 2022
Application No.:	29823262

WHEREAS, the Assignor, hereby authorizes and requests the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act in the aforementioned invention and application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

WHEREAS, DONGGUAN JOYLIGHT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD, a corporation of the People's Republic of China with an address at Room 471, Building 3, No. 6 Guangming Road, Dongcheng, Dongguan City, Guangdong 523000, China, and hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters of Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its/his/her successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its/his/her successors or assigns, may

1

consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has signed on the date indicated below.

Kai Huang Zo21/12/21

KAI HUANG Date